TURAN KIYMETLİ MADENLER TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

COMPANY

PROFILE

MARCH 2009

IBRAHIM ENES TURAN

OWNER

About TURAN KIYMETLİ MADENLER TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

Our operation based Molla Fenari Mahallesi Atik AliPaşa Medersesi Sk. No11/402 in Fatih , İstanbul – Turkey

A Joint Stock company was founded among the founders with below mentioned names on 03/03/2009. The company was founded as a family company. Mr Salih Turan, Mrs Sureyya Turan, Mr Melik Emre Turan and Mr. İbrahim Enes Turan. And all shares bought by Mr İbrahim Enes Turan on 2016. Time being 100% shares are owned by Mr. İbrahim Enes Turan.

Mr. İbrahim Enes Turan is graduated from college. His involvement in the gold industry began in 2005 with a family trade company. His grand father is a well known jewelleryshop owner in turkey.

And as Turan company we have priciples of coming from family roots as efficiency, friendship, all compliants must be settled in peace and calm, name is trust and trust is our name so security is our first priority and customer loyalty which makes our business main streams for last quarter.

Turan offer a broad range of trading services in Precious Metals designed to add value and generate international trading opportunities.

The trading services are;

- 7/24 trading of Gold (Au)
- Spot and future pricing
- Price hedging
- Brokerage for the non borsa members at Istanbul Gold Exchange platform

Turan Due Diligence: We accomplish the highest standard of ethical resourcing of precious metals which fulfills all the requirements of OECD Due Diligence Policy. We are surely don't involve in any business where the suppy chain is associated with crime, arm conflict, money laundering and human right abuses including child labour. We require that you respect our policy in your business dealings with us, and certify that you will comply with such policy.

Accreditation and Memberships

- Turkish Jewellery Exporters Association
- Istanbul Chamber of Commerce
- İstanbul Gold Exchange